
Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen 

2025-2029 Appendix C 

Wage Reallocations 



Appendix C Wage Reallocations 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Charge Codes

3001 1-2-3001-1001 -$                4,495$           4,637$             1,193$             2,455$             

3401 1-2-3401-1001 -$                4,495$           2,318$             2,386$             2,455$             

3501 1-2-3501-1001 -$                (5,619)$          5,796$             9,544$             8,593$             

3501 1-2-3501-1001 -$                -$               2,318$             -$                 -$                 

3520 1-2-3520-1001 -$                -$               (1,159)$            (1,193)$            (1,228)$            

3540 1-2-3540-1001 -$                -$               (1,159)$            (1,193)$            (1,228)$            

3550 1-2-3550-1001 -$                -$               (2,318)$            (2,386)$            (2,455)$            

3570 1-2-3570-1001 -$                -$               (2,318)$            (2,386)$            (2,455)$            

3580 1-2-3580-1001 -$                -$               (1,159)$            (1,193)$            (1,228)$            

3590 1-2-3590-1001 -$                -$               (1,159)$            (1,193)$            (1,228)$            

4300 1-2-4300-1001 -$                (3,371)$          (5,796)$            (3,579)$            (3,683)$            

-$                -$               (0)$                    0$                     (0)$                    

Charge Codes

3000 1-2-3000-1001 -$                -$               -$                 5,965$             6,138$             

3001 1-2-3001-1001 -$                8,990$           9,274$             9,544$             9,820$             

3401 1-2-3401-1001 -$                (3,371)$          (6,955)$            (7,158)$            (7,365)$            

3501 1-2-3501-1001 -$                -$               11,592$           11,930$           12,275$           

3501 1-2-3501-1001 -$                (5,619)$          (9,274)$            (15,509)$          (15,958)$          

3520 1-2-3520-1001 -$                -$               (580)$               (597)$               (614)$               

3540 1-2-3540-1001 -$                -$               (580)$               (597)$               (614)$               

3550 1-2-3550-1001 -$                -$               (1,159)$            (1,193)$            (1,228)$            

3570 1-2-3570-1001 -$                -$               (1,159)$            (1,193)$            (1,228)$            

3580 1-2-3580-1001 -$                -$               (580)$               (597)$               (614)$               

3590 1-2-3590-1001 -$                -$               (580)$               (597)$               (614)$               

-$                (0)$                 0$                     (0)$                    0$                     

Engineering Technologist I

Engineering Technologist I
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Appendix C Wage Reallocations 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 -$                (3,548)$          (6,099)$            (6,278)$            (6,460)$            

0390 1-2-0390-1001 -$                -$               2,440$             2,511$             2,584$             

0391 1-2-0391-1001 -$                (2,366)$          (14,638)$          (15,067)$          (15,504)$          

3911 3-2-3911-1001 -$                2,366$           14,638$           15,067$           9,044$             

3916 3-2-3916-1001 -$                3,548$           12,199$           12,556$           11,628$           

3941 3-2-3941-1001 -$                -$               -$                 -$                 7,752$             

3990 3-2-3990-1001 -$                -$               (8,539)$            (8,789)$            (9,044)$            

-$                0$                   -$                 -$                 -$                 

Charge Codes

3401 1-2-3401-1001 -$                (650)$             (2,684)$            (2,765)$            (2,847)$            

3500 1-2-3500-1001 -$                -$               -$                 (1,382)$            (1,424)$            

3501 1-2-3501-1001 -$                -$               (1,342)$            (1,382)$            -$                 

3501 1-2-3501-1001 -$                -$               (1,342)$            -$                 1,424$             

3800 4-2-3800-1001 -$                (1,300)$          -$                 -$                 -$                 

3910 3-2-3910-1001 -$                -$               1,342$             4,147$             4,271$             

3911 3-2-3911-1001 -$                3,249$           3,354$             -$                 -$                 

3916 3-2-3916-1001 -$                1,300$           3,354$             2,765$             -$                 

3940 3-2-3940-1001 -$                (2,599)$          -$                 -$                 -$                 

3991 3-2-3991-1001 -$                -$               (2,684)$            (1,382)$            (1,424)$            

-$                0$                   -$                 (0)$                    -$                 

Engineering Technologist II

Environmental Supervisor
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Appendix C Wage Reallocations 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Charge Codes

0100 1-2-0100-1001 -$                1,539$           1,593$             1,649$             1,706$             

0300 1-2-0300-1001 -$                (4,617)$          (4,779)$            (4,946)$            (5,119)$            

0361 1-2-0361-1001 -$                (1,539)$          (3,186)$            (3,297)$            (3,413)$            

3000 1-2-3000-1001 -$                -$               1,593$             1,649$             1,706$             

3001 1-2-3001-1001 -$                3,078$           1,593$             3,413$             

3500 1-2-3500-1001 -$                -$               -$                 8,244$             3,413$             

3501 1-2-3501-1001 -$                6,156$           6,372$             (1,649)$            (1,706)$            

3800 4-2-3800-1001 -$                (1,539)$          (1,593)$            (1,649)$            (1,706)$            

3910 3-2-3910-1001 -$                1,539$           1,593$             1,649$             1,706$             

3911 3-2-3911-1001 -$                -$               (1,593)$            -$                 -$                 

3915 3-2-3915-1001 -$                (1,539)$          (1,593)$            (1,649)$            -$                 

3916 3-2-3916-1001 -$                (1,539)$          -$                 -$                 -$                 

3941 3-2-3941-1001 -$                (1,539)$          (1,593)$            -$                 -$                 

3991 3-2-3991-1001 -$                -$               -$                 (1,649)$            (1,706)$            

4200 1-2-4200-1001 -$                -$               1,593$             1,649$             1,706$             

-$                (0)$                 (0)$                    -$                 -$                 

Charge Codes

3905 3-2-3905-1001 -$                (1,233)$          (1,273)$            (1,311)$            (1,351)$            

3915 3-2-3915-1001 -$                4,931$           5,092$             5,246$             5,402$             

3930 3-2-3930-1001 -$                (3,699)$          (3,819)$            (3,934)$            (4,052)$            

3960 3-2-3960-1001 -$                -$               -$                 2,623$             2,701$             

3961 3-2-3961-1001 -$                -$               -$                 (2,623)$            (2,701)$            

-$                0$                   0$                     -$                 0$                     

Senior Manager of Utilities

Sub Foreman
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Appendix C Wage Reallocations 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Facilities 
Charge Codes

0100 1-2-0100-1001 (5,911)$          (6,133)$          (6,317)$            (6,506)$            (6,701)$            

0161 1-2-0161-1001 -$                6,130$           -$                 -$                 -$                 

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (5,911)$          (6,133)$          (6,317)$            (6,506)$            (6,701)$            

0310 1-2-0310-1001 (1,182)$          (1,226)$          (1,263)$            (1,301)$            (1,340)$            

0340 1-2-0340-1001 (1,182)$          (1,226)$          (1,263)$            (1,301)$            (1,340)$            

0380 1-2-0380-1001 (1,182)$          (1,226)$          (1,263)$            (1,301)$            (1,340)$            

7520 1-2-7520-1001 2,955$            6,743$           3,158$             2,602$             3,350$             

7521 1-2-7521-1001 591$               3,065$           2,526$             9,107$             9,380$             

7530 1-2-7530-1001 2,955$            6,743$           13,262$           3,903$             4,020$             

7531 1-2-7531-1001 591$               3,065$           (18,945)$          (19,515)$          (20,100)$          

7540 1-2-7540-1001 2,955$            6,743$           13,262$           3,903$             4,020$             

7541 1-2-7541-1001 5,910$            (12,260)$       2,526$             9,107$             9,380$             

7541 1-2-7541-1001 -$                (6,130)$          -$                 -$                 -$                 

7570 1-2-7570-1001 -$                2,452$           -$                 6,505$             6,700$             

7580 1-2-7580-1001 -$                -$               

9910 1-2-9910-1001 (589)$              (607)$             635$                 1,303$             673$                 

-$                (0)$                 (0)$                    (0)$                    0$                     

Projects Coordinator II 
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Appendix C Wage Reallocations 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Projects Coordinator I Charge Codes

0100 1-2-0100-1001 (4,944)$          (5,129)$          (5,283)$            (5,442)$            (5,605)$            

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (4,944)$          (5,129)$          (5,283)$            (5,442)$            (5,605)$            

0310 1-2-0310-1001 (989)$              (1,026)$          (1,057)$            (1,089)$            (1,121)$            

0320 1-2-0320-1001 (989)$              (1,026)$          (1,057)$            (1,089)$            (1,121)$            

0330 1-2-0330-1001 (989)$              (1,026)$          (1,057)$            (1,089)$            (1,121)$            

0340 1-2-0340-1001 (989)$              (1,026)$          (1,057)$            (1,089)$            (1,121)$            

1101 1-2-1101-1001 3,956$            5,130$           -$                 -$                 -$                 

7201 1-2-7201-1001 -$                10,265$         10,569$           10,886$           12,334$           

7520 1-2-7520-1001 1,484$            2,052$           528$                 544$                 561$                 

7521 1-2-7521-1001 3,462$            (5,137)$          -$                 -$                 (5,606.17)$      

7530 1-2-7530-1001 1,484$            2,052$           528$                 544$                 561$                 

7540 1-2-7540-1001 1,484$            2,052$           528$                 544$                 561$                 

7580 1-2-7580-1001 1,978$            (3,591)$          1,585$             1,633$             1,682$             

7720 1-2-7720-1001 (2)$                  1,539$           1,055$             1,087$             5,604$             

-$                (0)$                 0$                     0$                     0$                     
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Appendix C Wage Reallocations 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Charge Codes

0100 1-2-0100-1001 (6,304)$          (6,540)$          (6,737)$            (6,939)$            (7,147)$            

0160 1-2-0160-1001 6,305$            6,541$           6,738$             6,940$             11,437$           

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (6,304)$          (6,540)$          (6,737)$            (6,939)$            (7,147)$            

0310 1-2-0310-1001 (1,261)$          (1,308)$          (1,348)$            (1,388)$            (1,430)$            

0320 1-2-0320-1001 (1,261)$          (1,308)$          (1,348)$            (1,388)$            (1,430)$            

0330 1-2-0330-1001 (1,261)$          (1,308)$          (1,348)$            (1,388)$            (1,430)$            

0340 1-2-0340-1001 (1,261)$          (1,308)$          (1,348)$            (1,388)$            (1,430)$            

0380 1-2-0380-1001 (1,261)$          (1,308)$          (1,348)$            (1,388)$            (1,430)$            

1901 1-2-1901-1001 1,261$            -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

7200 1-2-7200-1001 -$                1,308$           1,348$             1,388$             1,430$             

7520 1-2-7520-1001 1,261$            1,308$           1,348$             1,388$             4,289$             

7521 1-2-7521-1001 1,261$            -$               -$                 -$                 (14,296)$          

7530 1-2-7530-1001 1,261$            1,308$           1,348$             1,388$             4,289$             

7531 1-2-7531-1001 1,261$            1,308$           5,390$             5,552$             5,718$             

7540 1-2-7540-1001 1,261$            1,308$           1,348$             1,388$             4,289$             

7541 1-2-7541-1001 1,259$            1,308$           2,693$             2,774$             4,287$             

7570 1-2-7570-1001 3,783$            3,925$           -$                 -$                 -$                 

7721 1-2-7721-1001 -$                1,306$           -$                 -$                 -$                 

-$                0$                   0$                     0$                     0$                     

Community Services Coordinator Charge Codes

0100 1-2-0100-1001 (989)$              (1,026)$          (1,057)$            (1,089)$            (1,121)$            

8200 1-2-8200-1001 989$               1,026$           1,057$             1,089$             1,121$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Projects Supervisor 
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Appendix C Wage Reallocations 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Parks
Labourer - CS Charge Codes

0100 1-2-0100-1001 (3,391)$          (3,518)$          (3,624)$            (3,732)$            (3,844)$            

0310 1-2-0310-1001 (2,543)$          (2,638)$          (2,718)$            (2,799)$            (2,883)$            

7580 1-2-7580-1001 5,934$            6,157$           6,341$             6,531$             6,727$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Administration Assistant - CS Charge Codes

0100 1-2-0100-1001 (4,184)$          (4,341)$          (4,471)$            (4,605)$            (4,743)$            

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (4,184)$          (4,341)$          (4,471)$            (4,605)$            (4,743)$            

7530 1-2-7530-1001 8,368$            8,682$           8,942$             9,211$             9,487$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Parks & Facilities Attendant Charge Codes

0100 1-2-0100-1001 (3,585)$          (3,719)$          (3,831)$            (3,946)$            (4,064)$            

7520 1-2-7520-1001 3,585$            3,719$           3,831$             3,946$             4,064$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Parks & Facilities Lead Hand Charge Codes

0100 1-2-0100-1001 (5,306)$          (5,505)$          (5,670)$            (5,840)$            (6,015)$            

7870 1-2-7870-1001 5,306$            5,505$           5,670$             5,840$             6,015$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Parks & Facilities Lead Hand Charge Codes

0100 1-2-0100-1001 (5,306)$          (5,505)$          (5,670)$            (5,840)$            (6,015)$            

7490 1-2-7490-1001 5,306$            5,505$           5,670$             5,840$             6,015$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Seasonal Labourers - 4 Charge Codes

0100 1-2-0100-1001 (9,730)$          (10,095)$       (10,398)$          (10,710)$          (11,031)$          

7720 1-2-7720-1001 9,730$            10,095$         10,398$           10,710$           11,031$           

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Parks Manager Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (7,148)$          (7,416)$          (7,639)$            (7,868)$            (8,104)$            

0100 1-2-0100-1001 7,148$            7,416$           7,639$             7,868$             8,104$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 
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Appendix C Wage Reallocations 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Utilities & Public Works
Utility Engineering Specialist Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (7,252)$          (7,524)$          (7,750)$            (7,982)$            (8,222)$            

0340 1-2-0340-1001 (1,452)$          (1,506)$          (1,552)$            (1,598)$            (1,646)$            

3800 4-2-3800-1001 8,704$            9,030$           9,301$             9,580$             9,868$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Administration Assistant - Eng. Charge Codes

0100 1-2-0100-1001 (10,042)$        (10,419)$       (10,731)$          (11,053)$          (11,385)$          

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (4,184)$          (4,341)$          (4,471)$            (4,605)$            (4,743)$            

3915 3-2-3915-1001 4,742$            4,920$           5,067$             5,219$             5,376$             

3940 3-2-3940-1001 4,742$            4,920$           5,067$             5,219$             5,376$             

3970 3-2-3970-1001 4,742$            4,920$           5,067$             5,219$             5,376$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Administration Assistant - PW Charge Codes

0100 1-2-0100-1001 (837)$              (868)$             (894)$               (921)$               (949)$               

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (4,184)$          (4,341)$          (4,471)$            (4,605)$            (4,743)$            

3800 4-2-3800-1001 5,021$            5,209$           5,366$             5,527$             5,692$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Projects Coordinator I - Util Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (5,595)$          (5,805)$          (5,979)$            (6,158)$            (6,343)$            

5700 1-2-5700-1001 5,595$            5,805$           5,979$             6,158$             6,343$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Systems operator II Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (5,595)$          (5,805)$          (5,979)$            (6,158)$            (6,343)$            

3800 4-2-3800-1001 5,595$            5,805$           5,979$             6,158$             6,343$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Utilities Foreman - WW Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (6,230)$          (6,464)$          (6,658)$            (6,857)$            (7,063)$            

3800 4-2-3800-1001 6,230$            6,464$           6,658$             6,857$             7,063$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Utilities Foreman - W Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (6,230)$          (6,464)$          (6,658)$            (6,857)$            (7,063)$            

3940 3-2-3940-1001 6,230$            6,464$           6,658$             6,857$             7,063$             
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Appendix C Wage Reallocations 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Engineering Technologist I Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (3,236)$          (3,357)$          (3,458)$            (3,562)$            (3,669)$            

3500 1-2-3500-1001 3,236$            3,357$           3,458$             3,562$             3,669$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Engineering Technologist I Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (1,079)$          (1,119)$          (1,153)$            (1,188)$            (1,223)$            

3500 1-2-3500-1001 1,079$            1,119$           1,153$             1,188$             1,223$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Engineering Technologist II - Utilities Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (11,069)$        (11,484)$       (11,829)$          (12,183)$          (12,549)$          

4001 3-2-4001-1001 11,069$         11,484$         11,829$           12,183$           12,549$           

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Environmental Supervisor Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (2,492)$          (2,585)$          (2,663)$            (2,743)$            (2,825)$            

3500 1-2-3500-1001 2,492$            2,585$           2,663$             2,743$             2,825$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Environmental Technologist Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (2,365)$          (2,454)$          (2,527)$            (2,603)$            (2,681)$            

3500 1-2-3500-1001 2,365$            2,454$           2,527$             2,603$             2,681$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Engineering Technologist I Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (1,079)$          (1,119)$          (1,153)$            (1,188)$            (1,223)$            

3500 1-2-3500-1001 1,079$            1,119$           1,153$             1,188$             1,223$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Environmental Technician Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (3,357)$          (3,483)$          (3,587)$            (3,695)$            (3,806)$            

3500 1-2-3500-1001 3,357$            3,483$           3,587$             3,695$             3,806$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Senior Manager Utilities Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (4,461)$          (4,628)$          (4,767)$            (4,910)$            (5,057)$            

0100 1-2-0100-1001 2,974$            3,086$           3,178$             3,273$             3,372$             

3500 1-2-3500-1001 1,487$            1,543$           1,589$             1,637$             1,686$             
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Appendix C Wage Reallocations 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Emergency Management
Emergency Program Coordinator Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (5,856)$          (6,076)$          (6,258)$            (6,446)$            (6,639)$            

0410 1-2-0410-1001 5,856$            6,076$           6,258$             6,446$             6,639$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Emergency Program Coordinator Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (5,856)$          (6,076)$          (6,258)$            (6,446)$            (6,639)$            

0410 1-2-0410-1001 5,856$            6,076$           6,258$             6,446$             6,639$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Emergency Services Manager Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (7,765)$          (8,056)$          (8,298)$            (8,547)$            (8,803)$            

0100 1-2-0100-1001 7,765$            8,056$           8,298$             8,547$             8,803$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Senior Manager Protective Services Charge Codes

0300 1-2-0300-1001 (8,560)$          (8,881)$          (9,147)$            (9,422)$            (9,705)$            

0100 1-2-0100-1001 8,560$            8,881$           9,147$             9,422$             9,705$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 
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Appendix C Wage Reallocations 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

From Capital to Operating Due to No Projects

0161 1-2-0161-1001 -$                -$               (53,462)$          (55,071)$          (56,724)$          

0160 1-2-0160-1001 -$                -$               53,462$           55,071$           56,724$           

0361 1-2-0361-1001 -$                (18,410)$       (17,419)$          (17,960)$          (18,344)$          

0360 1-2-0360-1001 -$                18,410$         17,419$           17,960$           18,344$           

0391 1-2-0391-1001 -$                (15,510)$       (3,803)$            (3,923)$            (4,044)$            

0390 1-2-0390-1001 -$                15,510$         3,803$             3,923$             4,044$             

0391 1-2-0391-1001 (17,161)$        -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

4001 1-2-4001-1001 17,161$         -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

3001 1-2-3001-1001 -$                -$               -$                 -$                 (45,265)$          

3000 1-2-3000-1001 -$                -$               -$                 -$                 45,265$           

3401 1-2-3401-1001 -$                -$               -$                 -$                 (15,701)$          

3400 1-2-3400-1001 -$                -$               -$                 -$                 15,701$           

3911 3-2-3911-1001 -$                (5,615)$          (16,400)$          (15,067)$          (9,044)$            

3910 3-2-3910-1001 -$                5,615$           16,400$           15,067$           9,044$             

3916 3-2-3916-1001 -$                -$               -$                 -$                 (80,846)$          

3915 3-2-3915-1001 -$                -$               -$                 -$                 80,846$           

3991 3-2-3991-1001 -$                (22,834)$       -$                 -$                 -$                 

3990 3-2-3990-1001 -$                22,834$         -$                 -$                 -$                 

7201 1-2-7201-1001 -$                -$               -$                 -$                 (68,821)$          

7200 1-2-7200-1001 -$                -$               -$                 -$                 68,821$           

7521 1-2-7521-1001 -$                (22,492)$       -$                 -$                 (16,386)$          

7520 1-2-7520-1001 -$                (22,477)$       -$                 -$                 16,386$           

7531 1-2-7531-1001 -$                -$               (3,716)$            (3,829)$            (3,940)$            

7530 1-2-7530-1001 -$                -$               3,716$             3,829$             3,940$             

7541 1-2-7541-1001 -$                9,602$           -$                 -$                 -$                 

7540 1-2-7540-1001 -$                (9,602)$          -$                 -$                 -$                 

-$                (44,969)$       (0)$                    (0)$                    0$                     
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Appendix C Wage Reallocations 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

JEPP wage increases Charge Codes

0100 1-2-0100-1001 9,524$            9,857$           10,202$           10,559$           10,929$           

0300 1-2-0300-1011 24,350$         25,202$         26,084$           26,997$           27,942$           

Adding Recreation Role back into Area "I","E","F"

Recreation Coordinator Charge Codes

7200 1-2-7200-1001 (4,945)$          (5,130)$          (5,387)$            (5,549)$            (5,715)$            

7310 1-2-7310-1001 (14,835)$        (15,391)$       (16,161)$          (16,646)$          (17,145)$          

7570 1-2-7570-1001 19,780$         20,522$         21,548$           22,194$           22,860$           

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Manager of Recreation and Facilities Charge Codes

7200 1-2-7200-1001 (7,150)$          (7,418)$          (7,789)$            (8,023)$            (8,263)$            

7310 1-2-7310-1001 (1,430)$          (1,484)$          (1,558)$            (1,605)$            (1,653)$            

7520 1-2-7520-1001 (1,430)$          (1,484)$          (1,558)$            (1,605)$            (1,653)$            

7540 1-2-7540-1001 (1,430)$          (1,484)$          (1,558)$            (1,605)$            (1,653)$            

7570 1-2-7570-1001 11,440$         11,869$         12,462$           12,836$           13,221$           

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 

Community Services Coordinator Charge Codes

7200 1-2-7200-1001 (9,890)$          (10,261)$       (10,774)$          (11,097)$          (11,430)$          

7520 1-2-7520-1001 989$               1,026$           1,077$             1,110$             1,143$             

7530 1-2-7530-1001 989$               1,026$           1,077$             1,110$             1,143$             

7540 1-2-7540-1001 4,945$            5,130$           5,387$             5,549$             5,715$             

7570 1-2-7570-1001 2,967$            3,078$           3,232$             3,329$             3,429$             

-$                -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 
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